PO Box 188 145 East First Street Newfolden, MN 56738 (218) 874-7135 Phone (218) 874-7136 Fax newfolden@wiktel.com www.ci.newfolden.mn.us

Mayor: Lori Warne * City Administrator: Tammy Hansen

Minutes

August 21, 2023

The Public Hearing was called to order by Mayor Lori Warne at 6:00 PM on Monday, August 21, 2023.

Present:

Darin Jacobson

Lori Warne

Mark Augustine

Dan Disrud

Absent:

Adam Gast

Missy Bjorgaard

1. Purpose of Hearing

Dan Disrud, Minnesota Department of Health, presented the draft Wellhead Protection Plan for the City of Newfolden.

2. Key points:

- a) We are a low vulnerability drinking water protection area;
- b) One abandoned well has been identified within the DWSMA, efforts will be made to seal this;
- c) We are in compliance with Minnesota Rule-4720;
- d) After council approval of the plan, we are required to give state agency a 60 day review period.
- 3. No Public comments, in-person or in-writing, were received.
- 4. Motion by Councilmember Augustine to adjourn the hearing at 6:30pm. Second by Councilmember Jacobson and carried.

Lori Warne Mayor Tammy Hansen
City Administrator

